

#### Bill to:

LANDSTAR RANGER

- ,
- ,

,

Invoice Date: 09/15/2023 Invoice #: 3271308 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 10/15/2023

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
09/14/2023		500 Industrial Court, Baraboo, WI, USA - 1025 Banner Road, Gatlinburg, TN, USA			
			1	2100	2100

#### TOTAL

2100

#### PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



LANDSTAR LOAD CONFIRMATION

FB #: 3271308

EFFECTIVE DATE: EQUIPMENT:	9/13/2023 53VN	CARRIER: CARRIER #:	BRZ *****5272		LRGR - FAL
COMMODITY:	Media	DRIVER:			SIGN THIS
DIMENSION:		DRIVER CELL:			DOCUMENT
WEIGHT:	21320	CONTACT:	SARA	High Risk:	
PIECES:	26	PHONE:	(708) 303-5150	TARP:	
AN			AD PLEASE CALL AGENCY: (9		(103
	IMPORTANT: Carrier call ag	ent if your dispatcl	n instructions below differ from	bill of lading!	
PICK-UP DATE:	9/14/2023 10:00 - 9/14/2023	10:00		CONTACT:	Pam
NAME/ADDRESS:	TEEL PLASTICS 500 Industri	ial Court		PHONE:	(608) 355-4549
	BARABOO, WI 53913				
DIRECTIONS:					
SPECIFIC	PU# 12896 10AM				
INSTRUCTIONS.	Shipper No: 12896 10AM PO Ref: 5702242001				
	*53'DRY VAN WITH SWING	DOORS NEEDED*			
	**EXCLUSIVE-USE, SEALED	TRAILER; DO NOT	CO-LOAD WITH OTHER CARG	O**	
	*** MUST BE FOOD GRADE	TRAILER. OTHERV	VISE WILL BE REJECTED. ***		
	DRIVER MUST ACCEPT MA	CROPOINT TRACK	ING. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY F	ESULT IN A \$	100 CAHARGE.
	0/45/2022 00:00 0/45/2022	1 4:00		CONTACT	Wee Companyer
DELIVERY DATE: NAME/ADDRESS:	9/15/2023 08:00 - 9/15/2023 GATLINBURG WWTP 1025 E			CONTACT: PHONE:	Wes Carpenter (865) 389-1701
NAWE/ADDRESS:	_GATLINBURG WWTP 1025 E	SANNER RUAD		PHONE:	(005) 309-1701
	GATLINBURG, TN 37738				
DIRECTIONS:					
SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS:	* WE MUST RECEIVE POD \	WITHIN 1 HOUR *			
	*** DRIVER MUST CALL We DIFFERENT DELIVERY ADD	s Carpenter (865) 38 DRESS***	9-1701 BEFORE DELIVERY WIT	H HIS ETA. D	RIVER MIGHT GET
	PO 5702242001 GATLINBUR	RG IFAS EDUARDO	NEVEGA PM		

### ATTENTION

Carrier certifies it is aware of the California Air Resources Board's Truck and Bus, Drayage and Greenhouse Gas Rules and that, on all loads originating in, destined for or passing through California, Carrier will utilize only vehicles that are compliant with those Rules. Please see CARB Regulations, including the CARB Dray rules. https://www.arb.ca.gov



# LANDSTAR LOAD CONFIRMATION

FB #: 3271308

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS:	EXCI Chec Drive arriva Any I repor Detel LANI upon LANI deliva must Late	LUSIVE TI k calls are rs must ca al at destin umpers/ur ted within ntions star DSTAR mu delivery. I DSTAR mu ery/ misse be reporte delivery fir	Iloading or detention 2 hours won't be pay ts after 4 hours. Ust be notified of any Failure to do so will r ust be made aware of d pick up. Failure to ed within 6 hrs. Thes might be applied mail or faxed with in	e deduction will o ning by 8am CST arrival and depar s must be reporte yed. overages, shorta esult in a \$150 fii of any problems d do so will result in in case of the lat 1 hour, failure to <b>Total Car</b>	Failure to d rture of each ed immediate ages, or dam ne. uring transit n a fine up to te delivery. do so will re	shipping point and ely to be payed. lui aged product imm that may result in a \$2000. Unloading	d must call upor mpers/unloadin ediately a delay in g		ot
Landstar Agent:		LRGR - F	FAL		Carrier:	BRZ			
Agency Contact:		Andrew			Carrier		<b>—</b>	0	
Agency Phone:		(913) 357-	9981 X103		Signature:		Bill (	arson	x
Signature									
Confirm Date:	9/13/202	3	Confirm Date:	9/13/2023		Carrier Fax:	0		
	CARF	RIER MUS	T SIGN LOAD CON		-		Г: 913-308-637	6	

## THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS WITH LANDSTAR TO VIEW ALL AVAILABLE LANDSTAR LOADS ACCESS www.LandstarBroker.com \*\* CALL OUR INTERACTIVE VOICE RESPONSE SYSTEM TO REPORT LOAD STATUS \*\* (800) 972-9490

IMPORTANT BILLING INSTRUCTIONS! \*\*\* YOUR INVOICE, BILL OF LADING, PROOF OF DELIVERY, AND THIS SIGNED LOAD CONFIRMATION ARE REQUIRED FOR PAYMENT. RECEIPTS (LUMPER, TOLLS, ETC.) AND COPIES OF PERMITS AND/OR ESCORT INVOICES MUST BE SUBMITTED. Carrier Payable questions? Call 800-435-1791 opt 2.

PLEASE SEND PAPERWORK TO:	LANDSTAR SAVINGS PLUS MEMBERS SEI	ND TO:
LANDSTAR RANGER	LANDSTAR RANGER	FOR EXPRESS MAILINGS USE:
P.O.BOX 19139	ATTN: BROKERAGE BILLING - LSP P.O.BOX 19119 Jacksonville, FL 32245-9119	LANDSTAR RANGER ATTN: LSP - IMAGING 1000 SIMPSON ROAD ROCKFORD, IL 61102

\*\*\* ENDS CONFIRMATION \*\*\*

### ATTENTION

Carrier certifies it is aware of the California Air Resources Board's Truck and Bus, Drayage and Greenhouse Gas Rules and that, on all loads originating in, destined for or passing through California, Carrier will utilize only vehicles that are compliant with those Rules. Please see CARB Regulations, including the CARB Dray rules. https://www.arb.ca.gov

COURCE Tran	nspo	Logisource, hc. PO BOX 10200 , Matthew s, NC 28106 Tel. (704) 815-1660 Fax Dispatcher: Ofivia Jacob	c. (704) 815-1665 p	PICKUP DATE: 9/14/2023 SHIPPERS NO. 12896
				BOL NO. 53FT VAN
Load: 770722		BILL OF	LADING	Landstar Ranger
SHIPPER (FROM) TEEL PLASTICS 500 Industrial Court, Baraboo, WI 53913 Phone: (608) 355-454 Contact: Pam Notes: PO PICK # 128			CONSIGNEE (TO) GATLINBURG WWTP 1025 Banner Road, Gattinburg, TN 37738 Phone: (865) 389-1701 Fax: Contact: Wes Carpenter Notes: CALL BEFORE DELIN	
Shipping Units	HM*	Kinds of Packaging,	Description of Articles and Exceptions	WEIGHT
26 Pallets	K	5 BioMedia 3 BAGS EACH )ims: L:48.00 Inches W:48.00 Inches		21320 LB
		CF Density: 6.83		0.00 Ln ft
26 pallets		10:00 AM Close: 10:30 AM		Total Weight 21320
Pro Number: Pickup Number: 1 PO #: 570224200 Trailer #: 226688	1	rro Label Here)	1	BILL FREIGHT PREPAID TO: .ogisource, Inc.
Pickup Number: 1 PO #: 570224200	1		L	
Pickup Number: 1 PO #: 570224200	1 (Place F	This is to certify that the above - nam majorities are properly classified, describ acadeador marked and bacet.	L F Mat red Shipmont Value Not Specified. ad. Note - Where the rate is depe	ogisource, Inc. 20 BOX 10200 .
Additional Services Call Before Delivery	1 (Place F	This is to certify that the above - nam mayerials are properly classified, describ sackaged, marked and backed, and are proper condition for transportation accord to the applicable regulations of Department of Transportation. By:	L F Mar ad, in Note - Where the rate is dependent ing value, shopers are recurred to the writing the agreed or declared val- property.	Logisource, Inc. 20 BOX 10200 ; tthews, NC 28106 Subject to the conditions of section atter in consignor shall sign the following ue of the The carrier shall not make deally shipment without payment of fra- other level ui charges. (SIGNATURE OF CONSIG
Pickup Number: 1 PO #: 570224200 Trailer #: 226688 Additional Services Call Before Delivery SPECIAL INSTRUCT 53 FT VAN W/ 25 PA PO 5782242081 GATL EDUARDO NEVEGA PM	1 (Place F : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	This is to certify that the above - name mayerials are properly classified, describ sackaged, marked and sobelet, and are proper condition for transportation accord to the applicative regulators of Department of Transportation. By:	Ited Shipment Value Not Specified. ad. in Note - Where the rate is dependent of the willing the agreed or declared value property. RCF.COM FOR ANY DELIVERY ISS Chester W	agisource, Inc. 20 BOX 10200 , tthewis, NC 28106
Pickup Number: 1 PO #: 570224200 Trailer #: 226688  Additional Services Call Before Delivery  SPECIAL INSTRUCT 53 FT VAN W/ 25 PA PO 5782242081 GATL EDUARDO NEVEGA PM  The parties acknowledge NLKF 500 in effact on th packages unknown], ma corporation in packages unknown], ma corporation in packages unknown], ma cosporation in packages unknown	1 (Place F (Place F (Place F (Place F)) (Place F) (Place	This is to carlify that the above - nam materials are properly classified, describ packaged, marked and labeled, and are proper condition for transportation accord to the applicable regulations of Department of Transportation. By:	An and the second state of	Logisource, Inc. 20 BOX 10200 . tthewis, NC 28106 Subject to the conditions of section anoment is to be derivered to the consigner shall sign the following us of the The carrier shall not make deriv anoment whout resource payment of the the same shall not make deriv anoment whout payment of the consigner shall not make deriv anoment whout payment of the the same shall not make deriv anoment whout payment of the the same shall not make deriv anoment whout payment of the same shall not make deriv anoment whou payment of the same shall not make derive support the same shall not make derive support the same shall not make derive support the same shall not make derive the same shall not make derive support the same shall not make derive and the same shall n
Pickup Number: 1 PO #: 570224200 Trailer #: 226688 Additional Services Call Before Delivery SPECIAL INSTRUCT 53 FT VAN W/ 25 PA PO 5782242081 GATL EDUARDO NEVEGA PM The parties acknowledge NLKF 100 in effect on the packages unknown], ma corporation in presence on the route to said deat classification, as well as classification, as well as SHIPPER TEEL PLA	1 (Place F (Place F ) ) ) ) (Place F ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	This is to certify that the above - name magnetic arc property classified, described ackaged, marked and belied, and arc proper covidion for transportation accord to the applicative regulations of Department of Transportation. By:	And Shipmont Value Not Specified. ad. The Mark Shippers are recurred to the writing the agreed or declared val- property. ACE.COM FOR ANY DELIVERY ISS COMPORT ANY DELIVERY ISS Content for any porton becamer (the word early being understoon and place of delivery at said destination f said property, over all or any porton hereunder shall be subject to all the bill from the is familier with all the bill fractions are accepted for him and his a PER.	Logisource, Inc. 20 BOX 10200 . thewis, NC 28106 Subject to the conditions of saction anoment is to be derivered to the consigner shall sign the following ue of the The carrier shall not make deal anoment whout payment of the the carrier shall not make deal anoment whout payment of the the carrier shall not make deal anoment whout payment of the the carrier shall not make deal anoment whout payment of the the carrier shall not make deal anoment whout payment of the the carrier shall not make deal anoment whout payment of the shall not make deal anoment of the contents and condition of carry and throughout the contract as making any if on its note, otherwas to dealw at to and of said route to destination, and as to each of lading terms and conditions in the gave an assigns, including the limits of liability. DATE
Pickup Number: 1 PO #: 570224200 Trailer #: 226688  Additional Services Call Before Delivery  SPECIAL INSTRUCT 53 FT VAN W/ 25 PA PO 5782242081 GATL EDUARDO NEVEGA PM  The parties acknowledge NLKF 500 in effact on th packages unknown], ma corporation in packages unknown], ma corporation in packages unknown], ma cosporation in packages unknown	1 (Place P (Place P ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	This is to certify that the above - num magnitudes are properly classified, described mackaged, marked and belied, and are proper covidien for transportation accord to the applicative regulations of Department of transportation. By:	And Shipmert Value Not Specified. ad. The Market Shipmers are required to the writing the agreed or declared val- property. RCE - COM FOR ANY DELIVERY ISS Checked Shipmers are and destination carrier. Received, subject to the class and place of delivery at said destination f said property, over all or any porton horeunder shall be subject to all the bill first that he is familiar with all the bill fractions are accepted for him and his o	Logisource, Inc. 20 BOX 10200 . tthewis, NC 28106 Subject to the conditions of section anoment is to be derivered to the consigner shall sign the following us of the The carrier shall not make deriv anoment whout resource to an other con- the section of the Construction SUES 9-15-20 SUES 9-15-20 Sues 10-15 - 20 Sues

in the event that the number of shipping units received is less than indicated above. DRIVER MUST VERIFY PIECE COUNTS | DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF PICK UP